

MATOC Task Order Solicitation 05-0001-02

Questions and Answers

QUESTION 1: If this is 05-0001-02, makes me wonder where ...-01 is.

ANSWER 1: Task solicitations are numbered based on the date the requirement is submitted to the contracts office. It just so happened that "05-0001-02" was approved for release prior to the release of "05-0001-01".

QUESTION 2: Can you confirm that the information in section 4.3 (ODCs) of the solicitation does not flow down from any of the contract clauses/FAR/DFARS? My guess is that these requirements will vary with each task order.

ANSWER 2: The language stated in Section 4.3, Other Direct Costs (ODCs), is standard and subject to change depending on the requirement.

QUESTION 3: Will ONR be leaving any CDRLs for status reports to the supported code entirely up to the contractor's proposal (aside from the quarterly MATOC status report for ONR)? Please confirm.

ANSWER 3: No, we will not be leaving the CDRL requirements entirely up to the contractor's proposal. The deliverable items are determined by the program office and will be identified in each solicitation.